

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35100/2010

RAN SINGH (D) THRU LRS. & OR.S Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution,c/delay in  
filing substitution appln.,c/delay in refileing SLP and office  
report)

Date: 22/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioners.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, appearing  
on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record has  
cast appearance on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and 2 and he  
seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter  
affidavit on their behalf. Time, as prayed for, is granted to  
him.

Item No.97

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 has  
stated that he has not received the copies of the pleadings so  
far. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide  
the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the  
respondent Nos.1 and 2 within a week's time without any fail.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the  
process fee and spare copies for the service of notice to the  
respondent No.3 nor has he appeared before this court today.

The matter shall, therefore, be listed before the Hon'ble  
Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution as against the said

respondent.

List again on 15.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd