

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14724-14727/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2009 in RFA No. 1156/2002 & RFA No. 1157/2002 & RFA No. 1158/2002 & RFA No. 3112/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S VIKSUN AGRO P.LTD.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report)

Date: 29/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.P. Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Vikas K. Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the Special Leave Petition and the application for substitution is condoned.
The application for substitution is ordered.
Leave granted.
Tag with Civil Appeal No.6311 of 2009.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master