

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 18617/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in RFA No. 925/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANOHAR SINGH(D) BY LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay
in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 18/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Garg, Adv.
Mr. I.C. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hanny Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ranjay Kr. Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List it after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, petitioners may find out as to
whether SLPs have been filed against the judgments
passed by the High Court in Chanderpati & others Vs.
State of Haryana and another and Reema Garg Vs. State of
Haryana and others, relied upon by the High Court.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (M.S. NEGI)
Court Master Court Master