

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3954-3957 OF 2011

M/S VIKSUN AGRO P.LTD.ETC.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 12/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Khatri, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.  
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the appeals in due course.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|